McCreary County Water District

AREA McCreary County, Kentucky

PSC KY NO. 2
1" Revised  SHEET NO. 24
CANCELLING PSC KY NO. 2
Original SHEET NO. 24

RULES AND REGULATIONS

13. The following discharge limitations are established for characteristics of any wastewaters to
be discharged into the District’s sewer system subject to any compliance schedule established by
the District. Significant industrial Users (SIUs) must comply with these limitations if they are (T)
more stringent than applicable State or Federal regulations. In accordance with 40 CFR Part 403,
these limitations are considered pretreatment standards equivalent to the Federal limitations

established in 40 CFR Subchapter N.

Parameter

Arsenic
Antimony
Cadmium
Chromium, Total
Chromium, Hexavalent
Copper
Cyanide, Amenable
Lead
Mercury
Molybdenum
Nickel
Selenium
Silver

Zinc 0.67

Maximum Daily Concentration

(ma/l)

0.15
0.09
0.03
1.83
0.75
0.53
0.12
0.10
0.001
6.94
0.88

0.08

013] CANCELLED

July 14, 2021

KENTUCKY PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE September 13, 2019

MONTH / DATE / YEAR

DATE EFFECTIVE October 3, 2019

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MONTH / DATE / YEAR

ISSUED BY /s/Randy Kidd
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER
TITLE Chairman

Gwen R. Pinson
Executive Director

Qyuwe/» R K

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. DATED

EFFECTIVE

10/3/2019

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)



DanielE.Hinton
New Stamp


