	AREA McCreary County, Kentucky
	PSC KY NO. 2
	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised SHEET NO. 24
McCreary County Water District	CANCELLING PSC KY NO. 2
	Original SHEET NO. 24

## **RULES AND REGULATIONS**

13. The following discharge limitations are established for characteristics of any wastewaters to be discharged into the District's sewer system subject to any compliance schedule established by the District. Significant industrial Users (SIUs) must comply with these limitations if they are more stringent than applicable State or Federal regulations. In accordance with 40 CFR Part 403, these limitations are considered pretreatment standards equivalent to the Federal limitations established in 40 CFR Subchapter N.

	Maximum Daily Concentration
<u>Parameter</u>	(mg/l)
Arsenic	0.15
Antimony	0.09
Cadmium	0.03
Chromium, Total	1.83
Chromium, Hexavalent	0.75
Copper	0.53
Cyanide, Amenable	0.12
Lead	0.10
Mercury	0.001
Molybdenum	6.94
Nickel	0.88
Selenium	0.08
Silver	0.08 0.13 CANCELLED
nc 0.67	
	July 14, 2021
	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE September 13, 2019  MONTH / DATE / YEAR	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
DATE EFFECTIVE October 3, 2019  MONTH / DATE / YEAR	Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director	
ISSUED BY /s/Randy Kidd SIGNATURE OF OFFICER	Sliven R. Punson	
TITLE Chairman	EFFECTIVE	
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO DATED	<b>10/3/2019</b> PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)	